

WPA 8361 of 2023

Ashima Bhunia Barman
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Atarup Banerjee
Mr. Subhas Jana
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik
Ms. U. Banerjee

....for the petitioner

Ms. Sipra Chanda

...for the respondent No. 1

By an order dated April 25, 2023 this Court had directed the respondent No. 4/the Mission Director, NHM to file a Report on Affidavit.

In paragraphs 2 and 3 of internal page 2 the word 'Sanitary Attendants' would read as 'Hospital Attendant'. In Paragraph 3 serial no. 70 would be read as serial no. 69.

Let the inadvertent mistakes in the order dated April 25, 2023 be corrected.

Let this order be incorporated in the order dated April 25, 2023.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Lapita Banerji, J)