

09.01.2024
Sl. No. 10.
D/L.
P.P./
Mithun
Ct.No.38.

WPA 8361 of 2023

Ashima Bhunia Barman
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

The respondent No.1 is represented and submits that the relief sought for in this writ petition primarily against the State respondents.

Notwithstanding an order dated 25th April, 2023, the respondent authority, more particularly the State respondents have not filed any report. Let this matter appear on 29th January, 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)