

g.b./
BP
10

26.02.
2024
Ct. No.38

WPA 8361 of 2023

**Ashima Bhunia Barman
Vs
Union of India & Ors.**

**Ms. Sipra Chanda
.....For the Respondent No.1**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner
nor is any adjournment prayed for on her behalf.

The respondent no.1 is represented.

As a last chance, let this matter appear on
29th of February, 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)