

17th April., 2026
Item no.M/L 323-327
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 8355 of 2023**

In the matter of:

Deep Kumar Das & Ors.

.... Petitioners

VS.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioners:

Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik

....Advocate

For the Union of India:

Mr. Shipra Chanda

....Advocate

With

Case No. **WPA 8361 of 2023**

In the matter of:

Ashima Bhunia Barman

.... Petitioner

VS.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik

....Advocate

For the Union of India:

Mr. Shipra Chanda

....Advocate

With

Case No. **WPA 8368 of 2023**

In the matter of:

Rahim Ansari & Ors.

.... Petitioners

VS.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioners:

Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik

....Advocate

For the Union of India:

Mr. Shipra Chanda

....Advocate

With

Case No.

WPA 8373 of 2023

In the matter of:

Adwaita Dinda & Anr.

.... Petitioners

VS.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioners:

Mr. Adwaita Dinda (appearing in-person)

For the Union of India:

Mr. Shipra Chanda

....Advocate

With

Case No.

WPA 8387 of 2023

In the matter of:

Sumon Gangopadhyay & Anr.

.... Petitioners

VS.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioners:

Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik

....Advocate

For the Union of India:

Mr. Shipra Chanda

....Advocate

In Re:- WPA 8373 of 2023

1. None appears on behalf of the State respondents.
2. The petitioner no. 1 appears in-person and submits that the petitioner no. 2 has expired on 7th May, 2023.

3. The death certificate of the petitioner no. 2 has not been filed in Court but the information reportedly collected by the petitioner no. 1 from the official website of the Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal (Births & Deaths) has been handed over in Court today. Let the same be retained with the records.
4. In view of the above, the name of Ram Prasad Santra (petitioner no. 2) stands expunged from the cause-title of the writ petition.
5. Relist the matter on 24th April, 2026.
6. Let notice be served upon the learned advocate representing the State respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

In Re:- WPA 8355 of 2023

WPA 8361 of 2023

WPA 8368 of 2023

WPA 8387 of 2023

1. An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the learned advocate representing the petitioners.
2. Relist the matter on 24th April, 2026.
3. Let notice be served upon the learned advocate representing the State respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)