

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 8355 of 2023

Deep Kumar Das & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

with

WPA 8361 of 2023

Ashima Bhunia Barman
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

with

WPA 8368 of 2023

Rahim Ansari & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

with

WPA 8373 of 2023

Adwaita Dinda & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

with

WPA 8387 of 2023

Sumon Gangopadhyay & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Adwaita Dinda
... Petitioner in-person in WPA 8373/2023

Mr. Subhas Jana
Ms. Mohua Palit
... For the Petitioners in WPA 8355/2023,
WPA 8361/2023, WPA 8368/2023 &
WPA 8387/2023

Ms. Sipra Chanda
... For Union of India

1. None appears on behalf of the State.

2. Let notice be served upon the State respondents.
3. Re-list the matters for further consideration on 12th June, 2026.
4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)